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499 New Jersey CDO3 Likely Voters
MOE +/- 4.8%

I'm going to read a few names of people in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. [Q1-Q2 ROTATED]

Q1. Andy Kim
Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ | Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
Favorable 36% 33% 39% 46% 33% 32% 38% 56% 17% 32% 36% 36% 40% 30%
Unfavorable 28% 28% 28% 23% 23% 30% 30% 7% 50% 31% 30% 26% 25% 33%
Don't know 36% 39% 33% 32% 44% 39% 31% 37% 33% 37% 34% 38% 35% 37%
Q2. Tom MacArthur
Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ [ Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
Favorable 28% 31% | 25% | 21% | 23% | 27% | 33% 9% 54% 26% 29% 27% 27% 29%
Unfavorable 41% 39% 43% 53% 46% 42% 33% 58% 14% 46% 37% 45% 42% 39%
Don't know 31% 30% | 33% | 26% | 31% | 31% | 33% 33% 32% 28% 34% 28% 31% 33%

Q3. If the general election for a Member of Congress from the 3

rd Congressional District of New

Jersey was being

held today who would you vote for if the candidat

es were: [CHOICES ROTATEL

Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ | Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
Andy Kim, the Democrat 49% 41% 56% | 66% | 59% | 44% | 45% 89% 7% 46% 46% 52% 55% 41%
Tom MacArthur, the Republican 39% 47% 31% 26% 32% 36% 48% 4% 87% 35% 42% 36% 34% 46%
Undecided 12% 12% 13% 7% 8% 20% 6% 7% 6% 19% 12% 12% 11% 14%

Q4. Currently, the Republicans have a majority in the U

nited States House of Representatives. Every seat is up for election

in November. After the e

lection, who would you like to

see control th

Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ | Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
The Democrats 52% 42% | 61% | 69% | 58% | 52% | 45% 95% 2% 52% 47% 57% 57% 45%
The Republicans 40% 49% 32% 25% 29% 40% 50% 2% 95% 35% 45% 35% 36% 47%
Don't know 8% 9% 6% 6% 14% 8% 5% 3% 3% 14% 8% 7% 8% 8%
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump is doing as President?
Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ | Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
Approve 42% 51% | 33% | 28% | 35% | 42% | 47% 7% 90% 38% 46% 37% 36% 50%
Disapprove 53% 44% 62% 67% 61% 51% 48% 91% 6% 55% 48% 59% 59% 44%
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5%
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For each of these positions, tell me whether you strongly support the position, somewhat support it, somewhat oppose it or strongly oppose the position. [Q6-Q8 ROTATED]
Q6. Brett Kavanaugh's nomination to the United States Supreme Court
Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ | Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
Strongly support 28% 36% 21% 10% 15% 29% 38% 4% 63% 24% 31% 26% 23% 36%
Somewhat support 12% 12% 12% 10% 17% 11% 11% 2% 16% 18% 12% 11% 12% 11%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 3% 11% 6% 9% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 42% 35% 48% 60% | 47% | 41% 36% 75% 4% 39% 40% 44% 45% 38%
Don't know 11% 11% 11% 14% 15% 9% 10% 10% 14% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9%
Q7. The creation of a national health insurance program, in which every American would receive insurance from a single government plan
Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ [ Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
Strongly support 36% 34% | 38% | 50% | 40% | 35% | 31% 57% 14% 35% 38% 34% 35% 37%
Somewhat support 22% 20% 24% 22% 21% 23% 22% 28% 16% 20% 20% 25% 23% 20%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 10% | 13% | 20% | 10% 9% 4% 20% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 22% 25% 20% 8% 11% 24% 29% 5% 42% 23% 23% 22% 21% 24%
Don't know 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6%
Q8. Repealing and replacing the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare
Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ [ Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
Strongly support 32% 36% | 28% | 19% | 19% | 31% | 41% 19% 51% 30% 37% 25% 29% 35%
Somewhat support 13% 13% 13% 21% 15% 14% 10% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% | 18% | 13% | 12% | 11% 13% 8% 16% 10% 15% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 37% 34% 40% 38% 45% 40% 31% 51% 23% 36% 35% 41% 42% 31%
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Q9. Do you or a member of your family have a pre-existing health care condition like asthma, heart disease or diabetes
Gender Age Party Education Region
Ind/ [ Less than Bach [Bach degree or
Total M F 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65+ Dem Rep Other degree higher Burlington Ocean
Yes 45% 43% | 47% | 38% | 34% | 48% | 47% 47% 42% 46% 47% 43% 44% 45%
No 53% 56% 50% 58% 65% 51% 49% 52% 58% 49% 50% 55% 53% 53%
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2%
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Nature of the Sample
New Jersey CDO3 Likely Voters

Gender

Male 46%

Female 54%
Age

18 to 29 9%

30to 44 15%

45 to 64 41%

65 and older 35%
Party Identification

Democrat 34%

Republican 28%

Independent/Other 36%
Education

Less than Bachelor's degree 53%

Bachelor's degree or higher 46%
Region

Burlington 60%

Ocean 40%
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